TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Select Restaurants, Inc.		01/23/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Select Management Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 Auburn Drive	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44122	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2312496	PARKERS' OCEAN GRILL
Registration Number:	2390330	CAFE WINBERIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-227-2182

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Karen K. Hammond
Address Line 1: 41 South High Street
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3989718-115108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen K. Hammond
Signature:	/karenkhammond/
Date:	01/25/2006 TRADEMARK

900040529 REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0201

Total Attachments: 1

source=2312496assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0202

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND FEDERAL REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS Select Restaurants, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California corporation, has adopted and used the marks "PARKERS' OCEAN GRILL" and "CAFÉ WINBERIE", and whereby "PARKERS' OCEAN GRILL" is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Federal Registration No. 2,312,496 issued on January 25, 2000, and "CAFÉ WINBERIE" is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Federal Registration No. 2,390,330 issued September 26, 2000 (collectively the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS Select Management Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), an Ohio corporation and parent of Assignor, with an address of 2000 Auburn Drive, Cleveland, Ohio 44122, is desirous of acquiring the Registrations and the rights and interests therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Registrations, including all claims for damages for past infringement, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registrations.

COLUMBUS/1276019 v.01

RECORDED: 01/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003233 FRAME: 0203